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ATHLETIC MISSION 
Our student athletes will be responsible through personal integrity to 
display positive leadership, attitude, and sportsmanship while devel-
oping and motivating themselves and others to be successful. 
 

PARENT/COACH RELATIONS 
Both parenting and coaching are extremely challenging and reward-
ing vocations.  We at GNHS intend to establish open communications 
between coaches and parents to foster a common understanding and 
clarity of expectations.  The student athlete benefits when we work to-
gether and we all enjoy the results of the partnership. 
 

COMMUNICATION YOU SHOULD EXPECT FROM YOUR 

ATHLETE’S COACH 
 
• Philosophy of the coach 
• Expectations of the student athlete in the program 
• Program Rules and Consequences 
• Locations and times of all practices and contests 
• Team requirements (i.e. fees, special equipment, off-season condi-

tioning, and summer programs) 
• Procedure, should your student be injured during competition 
 

COMMUNICATION COACHES EXPECT FROM PARENTS 
• Concerns about the student or about the coach’s expectations and 

requirements of athletes 
• Advanced notice of any schedule conflicts 
 
As your sons/daughters become involved in the programs at 
Grayslake North High School, they will experience some of the most 
rewarding moments of their lives.  Athletics can also be very challeng-
ing and demanding.  If concerns arise, discussion with the coach is 
encouraged. 
 

 
 



CONCERNS TO DISCUSS WITH COACHES 
• The emotional and physical well-being of your son/daughter 
• Ways to help your student improve 
• Concerns about your student’s behavior 
 
Situations occasionally arise which require a conference to include 
the coach, the athlete and the parent.  Please take advantage of this 
option if needed, so that all parties involved may possess a clearer 
understanding and arrive at an agreement on a resolution. 
 

WHEN CONCERNS ARISE PLEASE INITIATE THE 

 FOLLOWING STEPS: 
 

1. Student athlete should discuss issues of concern with their 
respective level head coach 

2. Parent should contact the respective sport head coach to 
schedule a meeting with your student athlete, yourself and 
the coach 

3. Parent should contact the Athletic Office to schedule a meet-
ing with your student athlete, yourself, the coach and the 
Athletic Director, Tina Woolard 

4. Parent should contact the building principal, Dr. Jim Roscoe. 

 
All meetings will include the student athlete, as the stu-
dent athlete’s well-being is our main concern. 

 
Immediately preceding or following a practice or contest, 

emotions can run high, therefore, please schedule your 
meetings with the coach at the appropriate times.  This 

will help promote a more positive resolution. 
 
Research indicates that a student involved in extracurricular activi-
ties has a greater chance of success during adulthood.  Many of the 
character traits required to be a successful participant are exactly 
those that will promote a successful life after high school.  We hope 
the information provided in this pamphlet makes both your student 
athlete’s and your experience with the Grayslake North Athletic Pro-

grams less stressful and more enjoyable. 



FALL SEASON 

CHEERLEADING 
• Ashley Barrie, Head Varsity Coach; abarrie@d127.org 
• Samantha Turcan, Head JV Coach: smayer@d127.org 
• Emma Miller, Head Freshman Coach; emiller@d127.org 
 

CROSS COUNTRY 
• Jenny Spangler, Head Varsity Coach; jspangler@d127.org 
• Susan Miller, Assistant Coach; smiller@d127.org 
• Martin Mena, Assistant Coach; mmena@d127.org 
 

FOOTBALL 
• Brian Johnson, Head Varsity Coach; bjohnson@d127.org 
• Greg Geiger, Head Freshman Coach; ggeiger@d127.org 
• Andy Strahan, Assistant Coach; astrahan@d127.org 
• Brian Palmer. Assistant Coach; bpalmer@d127.org 
• Geoffrey Gardner, Assistant Coach; ggardner@d127.org 
• Jim West, Assistant Coach; jwest@d127.org 
• Vincent Vitale, Assistant Coach; vvitale@d127.org 
• Collin McKillip, Assistant Coach, cmckillip@d127.org 

• Kyle Cook, Assistant Coach, kcook@d127.org 

• Patrick Moran, Assistant Coach, pmoran@d127.org 

• TBA, Assistant Coach,  
 

BOYS and GIRLS GOLF 
• Tim Hough, Boys Head Varsity Coach, though@d127.org 
• Jon Sawyer, Boys Head JV Coach, jsawyer@d127.org 
• Scott Ewen, Girls Head Varsity coach, sewen@d127.org 
• Tom New, Girls Head JV Coach, tnew@d127.org 
 

DANCE 
• Cassie Cowperthwaite, Head Varsity Coach; ccowperthwaite@d127.org 
• Sarah Georgia, Head JV Coach; sgeorgia@d127.org 
 

BOYS SOCCER 
• Adam DeCaluwe, Head Varsity Coach; adecaluwe@d127.org 
• Alex McKenzie, Assistant Varsity Coach; amckenzie@d127.org 
• TBA, Head JV Coach;  
• Ashleigh Hansen. Head JVII Coach; ahansen@d127.org 
• Megan McCue, Head Freshmen Coach; mmccue@d127.org 
 

GIRLS TENNIS 
• Allison Szramek, Head Varsity Coach; aszramek@d127.org 
• John Selvy, Head JV Coach; jselvy@d127.org 
 

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 
• Nikki Kirchway, Head Varsity Coach; nikirchway@d127.org 
• Sue Feely, Assistant Varsity Coach; sfeely@d127.org 
• April Hutchens, Head Sophomore Coach; ahutchens@d127.org 
• Amanda Rodriguez,  Head Freshmen Coach, arodriguez@d127.org 

• TBA, Freshmen Assistant,  
 
 



WINTER SEASON  

BOYS BASKETBALL 
• Josh Feinzimer, Head Varsity Coach; jfeinzimer@d127.org 
• Scott Ewen, Assistant Varsity Coach; sewen@d127.org 
• TBA, Head JV Coach;  
• Tyler Elias, Head Freshmen Coach; telias@d127.org 
• Paul Price, Assistant Freshmen Coach,; pprice@d127.org 

 
GIRLS BASKETBALL 
• Brian Frericks, Head Varsity Coach; bfrericks@d127.org 
• Shyanne Ludwick,  Assistant Varsity Coach; sludwick@d127.org 
• Patrick Burns, Head JV Coach; pburns@d127.org 
• Lauren Purzak, Assistant JV/Frosh Coach; lpurzak@d127.org 
 

GIRLS BOWLING 
• TBA, Girls Head Varsity Coach;  
• Claudia Arroyo, Girls Head JV Coach; carroyo@d127.org 
 

BOYS BOWLING 
• Greg Geiger, Boys Head Varsity Coach; ggeiger@d127.org 
• Kyle Cook, Head JV Coach, kcook@d127.org 
 

CHEERLEADING 
• Ashley Barrie, Head Varsity Coach; abarrie@d127.org 
• Samantha Turcan, Head JV Coach: smayer@d127.org 
• Emma Miller, Head Freshman Coach; emiller@d127.org 
 

DANCE 
• Cassie Cowperthwaite, Head Varsity Coach; ccowperthwaite@d127.org 
• Sarah Georgia, Head JV Coach; sgeorgia@d127.org 
 

WRESTLING 
• Collin McKillip, Head Varsity Coach; cmckillip@d127.org 
• Larry Zimmerman, Varsity Assistant Coach, lzimmerman@d127.org 
• Jim Kelly, Varsity Assistant Coach; jkelly@d127.org 
• Alex Castiglia, Head JV Coach; acastiglia@d127.org 
• Nick Kozanecki, Head Freshman Coach; nkozaecki@d127.org 
 



SPRING SEASON  

BASEBALL 
• Eric Lopez, Head Varsity Coach; elopez@d127.org 
• Patrick Moran, Assistant Varsity Coach; pmoran@d127.org 
• Ricky Lee, Head Sophomore Coach; rlee@d127.org 
• Jim Kelly, Head Freshmen Coach; jkelly@d127.org 
• Vincent Vitale, Assistant Freshmen Coach, vvitale@d127.org 
 

LACROSSE 
• Patrick Walker,  Head Varsity Coach; pwalker@d127.org 
• TBA, Varsity Assistant Coach;  
• Scott Messina, Head JV Coach; smessina@d127.org 
 

GIRLS SOCCER 
• Adam DeCaluwe, Head Varsity Coach; adecaluwe@d127.org 
• Alex McKenzie, Assistant Varsity Coach, amckenzie@d127.org 
• Ashley Kopecky, Head JV Coach; akopecky@d127.org 
• Ashleigh Hansen, Head Freshman Coach; ahansen@d127.og 
• Meghan McCue, Head Freshman Coach; mmccue@d127.org 
 

SOFTBALL 
• Amanda Rodriguez, Head Varsity Coach, arodriguez@d127.org 
• Jill Fox, Assistant Varsity Coach; jfox@d127.org 
• April Hutchens,  Head JV Coach; ahutchens@d127  
• Brian Frericks, Head Freshmen Coach; brericks@d127  
 

BOYS TENNIS 
• Kate Cole, Head Varsity Coach; kcole@d127.org 
• TBA, Head JV Coach;  
 

TRACK 
• TBA, Head Girls Varsity Coach,  
• TBA, Head Boys Varsity Coach;  
• Martin Mena, Assistant Varsity Coach; mmena@d127.org 
• Lauren Purzak, Assistant Varsity Coach; lpurzak@d127.org 
• TBA, Assistant Varsity Coach;  
• Brent Jones, Assistant Varsity Coach, bjones@d127.org 
• TBA, Assistant Varsity Coach,  
 
BOYS VOLLEYBALL 
• Nikki Kirchway, Head Varsity Coach;  nkirchway@d127.org 
• Jill Grunloh, Assistant Varsity Coach; jgrunloh@d127.org 
• Sue Feely, Head JV Coach; sfeely@d127.org 
• Allison Szramek, Head JVII Coach; aszramek@d127.org 
 
 

 



Important Web Sites:   
 
 
 

Grayslake North Athletics  
https://north.d127.org/o/gnhs/page/athletics 
 
• Athletic announcements, registration link, coaches contacts,  athletic calendar, important 

documents 
 
 
 
Seasonal Sports Registration and Athletic Payments 
https://d127-ar.rschooltoday.com/  
 
• Registration for seasonal sports and athletic payments 
 
 
 
Summer Camp Registration  
https://d127.cr3.rschooltoday.com/public/getclass/category_id/-1/program_id/22 
 
• Registration for summer camps  
 
 
 
Knights Schedules and Results  
https://grayslakenorthknights.rschoolteams.com/ 
 
• Team Schedules, results, and ticket links 
 
 
 
 

Follow us: 
 

Twitter       @GNHSAthletics 
        
    
Facebook       Grayslake North High School 
       https://www.facebook.com/Grayslake-North-
       High-School-460562167326569/ 
 
 
Instagram      @gnhsathletics 
        
      
 
 

https://d127.cr3.rschooltoday.com/public/getclass/category_id/-1/program_id/22

